BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Transource Missouri,
L.L.C. for aCertificate of Convenience and Necessity
Authorizing it to Construct, Finance, Own, Operate,

and Maintain the latan-Nashua and Sibley-Nebraska

City Electric Transmission Projects

File No. EA-2013-0098

N N N N N

PUBLIC COUNSEL'S RESPONSE TO ORDER SOLICITING CONFL ICT DATES

COMES NOW the Office of the Public Counsel and for its Response to Order Soliciting

Conflict Dates states as follows:

Public Counsel is. available by phone the morning of June 26; available in person the

afternoon of June 26 and any time on June 27-28; available in person any time on July 1 and 2,

and the morning of July 3; unavailable the afternoon of July 3; available by phone any time July

5and July 8-12.

By:

Respectfully submitted,

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC COUNSEL

/s/ Lewis R. Mills, Jr.

LewisR. Mills, Jr.  (#35275)
Public Counsel

P O Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
(573) 751-4857

(573) 751-5562 FAX
lewis.mills@ded.mo.gov



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been emailed to all parties this 25" day of

June 2013.

Missouri Public Service Commission
Office General Counsel

200 Madison Street, Suite 800

P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102

staff counsel service@psc.mo.gov

Transource Missouri, LLC
Larry W Brewer

400 West 15th Street, Ste. 1500
Austin, TX 78701
lwbrewer@aep.com

Transource Missouri, LLC
Karl Zobrist

4520 Main Street, Suite 1100
Kansas City, MO 64111
karl.zobrist@dentons.com

Kansas City Power & Light Company
Karl Zobrist

4520 Main Street, Suite 1100

Kansas City, MO 64111
karl.zobrist@dentons.com

KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations
Company

LisaA Gilbreath

4520 Main, Suite 1100

Kansas City, MO 64111
lisa.gilbreath@dentons.com

Missouri Public Service Commission
Nathan Williams

200 Madison Street, Suite 800

P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
Nathan.Williams@psc.mo.gov

Transource Missouri, LLC
Lisa A Gilbreath

4520 Main, Suite 1100
Kansas City, MO 64111
lisa.gilbreath@dentons.com

Kansas City Power & Light Company
Lisa A Gilbreath

4520 Main, Suite 1100

Kansas City, MO 64111
lisa.gilbreath@dentons.com

Kansas City Power & Light Company
Roger W Steiner

1200 Main Street, 16th Floor

P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64105-9679
roger.steiner@kcpl.com

KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company

Karl Zobrist

4520 Main Street, Suite 1100
Kansas City, MO 64111
karl.zobrist@dentons.com



KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Missouri Industrial Energy Consumers (MIEC)

Company DianaM Vuylsteke

Roger W Steiner 211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600
1200 Main Street, 16th Floor St. Louis, MO 63102

P.O. Box 418679 dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com

Kansas City, MO 64105-9679
roger.steiner@kcpl.com

/s/ Lewis R. Mills, Jr.




